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Questions
3. $1,345.
4. $48.

NUMBER 0F VISITORS GRANTED LANDED IMMIGRANT
STATUS, 1971

Question No. 143-Mr. Deakon:
1. How many visitors to Canada have been granted landed

immigrant status durmng the past 12 months?
2. From what countries did such persons corne?

Mr. Ray Perrault (Pariamentary Socretary to Minister of
Manpow.r and Immigration): 1 and 21. See following table
which reflects the latest 12-month figures available.

Non-immigrants in Canada Granted
Landed Immigrant Status

Calendar year-1971

Country of
Former Residence

EUROPE
Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Czechoslovakia
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Italy
Latvia
Malta
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
England
Northern Ireland
Scotland
Wales
Lesser Br. Isles
U.S.S.R.
Yugoslavia
Other Europe

Total

66
83
14

158
52

1
38

871
437

1,731
163

5
120

1,450
2
7

162
32

425
1,754

104
164

40
83
86

1,919
56

271
49

4
37

257
1

AFRICA
Algeria
Egypt
Kenya

[Mr. Dubé.]

Morocco
Rhodesia
South Africa-Rep.
Tanzania
Tunisia
Uganda
Zambia
Other Africa

ASIA
Burma
Ceylon
China
Cyprus
Formosa
Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
Iran
Iraq
Israel
Japan
Jordan
Kuwait
Lebanon
Malaysia
Pakistan
Philippines
Saudi Arabia
Syria
0ther Asia

AUSTRALASIA
Australia
New Zealand
Other Australasia

NORTH & CENTRAL AMERICA
Barbados
Bermuda
Central America
Jamaica
Mexico
St. Pierre & Miquelon
Trinidad
Tobago
U.S.A.
Other Br. W. Indies
Other West Indies

SOUTH AMERICA
Argentina
Brazil
Guyana
Chule
Columbia
Peru
Uruguay
Venezuela
Other S. America

OCEANIA

40
34

462
28
22
65
38

259

6
51

90
174

1,3717
2,285

47
147

37
238
275

28
5

212
145
199
361

3
26

413

543
178

2

253
88

150
1,590

331
24

1,589
20

19,594
481
840

152
262

1,005
211
186
307
312
114
365
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